Our share price decreased by 13.4% in 2025, while the IBOVESPA increased by 8.3%. During the period, the average daily trading
volume (ADTV) was of R$ 213 million.

Since the IPO of Drogasil in 2007, we achieved a cumulative share appreciation of 1,669% compared to an appreciation of only
139% for the IBOVESPA. Including the payment of interest on equity and dividends, we generated an average annual total return
to shareholders of 18.3%.

Considering the IPO of Raia in 2010, the cumulative return amounted to 580% compared to an increase of only 92% for the
IBOVESPA. Considering the payment of interest on equity and dividends, this resulted in an average annual total return to
shareholders of 15.2%.

Since 2019, our financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS 16. In order to preserve historic comparability,
the figures in this report are presented under IAS 17, the previous reporting standard, which we believe best represents the
economic performance of our operations.

Financial statements in both IAS 17 and IFRS 16 are also available at our website ir.rdsaude.com.br under Results Spreadsheet.

Stock price appreciation

1Q25 Change
Income Statement (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 1Q25

Gross Revenue 10,820.6 10,820.6 0.0
Gross Profit 2,881.3 2,883.3 2.0

Gross Margin 26.6% 26.6% 0.0 pp

Selling Expenses (1,934.0) (1,621.6) 312.4
G&A (303.3) (303.0) 0.3

Total Expenses (2,237.2) (1,924.5) 312.7
as % of Gross Revenue 20.7% 17.8% (2.9 pp)

Adjusted EBITDA 644.1 958.7 314.6
as % of Gross Revenue 6.0% 8.9% 2.9 pp

Non-Recurring Expenses / Revenues 6.1 6.6 0.5
Depreciation and Amortization (248.4) (484.2) (235.8)
Financial Results (175.6) (279.5) (103.9)
Equity Equivalence (1.4) (1.3) 0.2
Income Tax (43.7) (35.3) 8.4

Net Income 181.1 165.1 (16.0)
as % of Gross Revenue 1.7% 1.5% (0.2 pp)

 TOTAL SHAREHOLDER RETURNS

 IFRS-16

https://ri.rdsaude.com.br/default.aspx?linguagem=en

11

1Q25 RESULTS

May 07th 2025, 10:00 AM (BRT),

with simultaneous translation to English.

Access Link
https://www.resultadosrdsaude.com.br/

For more information, please contact our Investor Relations department: ri@rdsaude.com.br

1Q25 Change
Balance Sheet (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 1Q25

Assets 18,498.8 22,633.3 4,134.4

Current Assets 13,107.7 13,107.7 0.0

Non-Current Assets 5,391.1 9,525.5 4,134.4
Income Tax and Social Charges deferred 153.3 304.1 150.8
Other Credits 19.9 19.4 (0.4)
Investments 13.7 13.6 (0.1)
Right of use 0.0 3,983.4 3,983.4
Intangible 2,018.1 2,018.8 0.7

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 18,498.8 22,633.3 4,134.4

Current Liabilities 8,790.0 9,746.2 956.2
Financial Leases 0.0 962.7 962.7
Other Accounts Payable 475.4 468.9 (6.5)

Non-Current Liabilities 2,841.5 6,386.5 3,545.0
Financial Leases 0.0 3,583.3 3,583.3
Income Tax and Social Charges Deferred 38.3 0.0 (38.3)

Shareholder's Equity 6,867.3 6,500.6 (366.8)

Income Reserves 2,529.3 2,178.2 (351.1)
Accrued Income 62.1 45.9 (16.2)
Non Controller Interest 14.1 14.7 0.5

1Q25 Change
Cash Flow (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 1Q25

Adjusted EBIT 395.7 474.6 78.8
Non-Recurring Expenses 6.1 6.6 0.5
Income Tax (34%) (114.8) (141.7) (27.0)
Depreciation 247.8 484.2 236.3
Rental Expenses 0.0 (313.2) (313.2)
Others (2.2) 22.2 24.5
Resources from Operations 468.3 468.3 0.0

Operating Cash Flow 139.4 139.4 0.0

Investments (263.2) (263.2) 0.0

Free Cash Flow (123.8) (123.8) 0.0

Total Cash Flow (162.6) (162.6) 0.0

*Includes adjustments to discounted receivables.
Includes NPV adjustments
*Excludes NPV adjustments

 RESULTS CONFERENCE CALLS

https://www.resultadosrdsaude.com.br/
mailto:ri@rdsaude.com.br

12

1Q25 RESULTS

Consolidated Adjusted Income Statement 1Q24 1Q25
(R$ thousands)

Gross Revenue 9,767,156 10,820,630
Taxes, Discounts and Returns (666,662) (769,620)

Net Revenue 9,100,494 10,051,010